51.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

106

Centrue Financial Corporation

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

(Table Amounts In Thousands, Except Share Data)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

Interest Rate Sensitivity Management

The Company performs a net interest income analysis as part of its asset/liability management practices. The net
interest income analysis measures the change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest
rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest income in the event of a sudden and sustained 50, 100,
200 and 300 basis point increase in market interest rates or a 50 basis point decrease in market rates. The interest rates
scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent management’s view of future market
movements. The tables below present the Company’s projected changes in net interest income for the various rate
shock levels at September 30, 2012 and December 31, 2011, respectively:

Change in Net Interest Income
Over One Year Horizon
September 30,
2012

December 31,
2011

Change Change
$ % $ %

+  300 bp $182 0.78 % $1,442 5.45 %
+  200 bp 165 0.71 743 2.81
+  100 bp 111 0.48 174 0.66
+   50 bp 90 0.39 107 0.41

   Base — — — —

-   50 bp (181) (0.78) (299 ) (1.13)

As shown above, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates as of September 30, 2012 would
increase the Company’s net interest income by $0.2 million or 0.7%. The effect of an immediate 50 basis point
decrease in rates would decrease the Company’s net interest income by $0.2 million or 0.8%.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

107

52.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

108

Centrue Financial Corporation

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

As of the end of the period covered by this report, the Company carried out an evaluation under the supervision and